
REPLACEMENT PARTS
FLow CoNTRoL vALvE 

MoDEL g-2
2”, 3”, 4” & 6” (DN 50, DN80, DN100 & DN150)

Manufactured 1979 - 1985

valve Size
2”

 (DN50)
3” 

(DN80)
4”

(DN100)
6”

 (DN150)

A 5-1/2” 
(140mm)

7” 
(178mm)

8-1/2” 
(216mm)

12” 
(305mm)

B 4” 
(101.6mm)

5”
(127mm)

6-1/2” 
(165mm)

8” 
(203mm)

C 3-5/8” 
(92mm)

3-13/16” 
(97mm)

4-3/4” 
(120.6mm)

7-11/16” 
(195mm)

D 9-5/8” 
(243.4mm

12-3/8” 
(314.3mm)

15-1/2” 
(394mm)

21-1/8” 
(536.5mm)

E 8-1/4” 
(209.5mm)

10-3/4” 
(273mm)

14” 
(335.6mm)

8-1/4” 
(209.5mm)

F 4-1/8” 
(105mm)

5-3/8” 
(136.5mm)

7” 
(178mm)

9-1/8” 
(232mm)

ITEM No.
PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTIoN MATERIAL
No. REQ'D.

2" 3" 4" 6" 2" 3" 4" 6"

1 -- -- -- -- Body Cast Iron 1 1 1 1

2 04223B 02492C 02377B 01974C Clapper Rubber EPDM 1 1 1 1

3 -- -- -- -- Cover Cast Iron 1 1 1 1

4 04224B 02493B 02378B 05704B Clamp Ring Brass 1 1 1 1

5 01905A 01910A 01915A -- Spring Stainless Steel 1 1 1 1

6 * * * * Clapper Brass 1 1 1 1

7

02494A 02494A Screw, R.H., 10-24 x 1/2" Lg. Stainless Steel 4 6

02383A Screw, H.H.C, 5/16-18 x 1/2" Lg. Stainless Steel 8

02454A Screw, H.H.C, 3/8-16 x 5/8" Lg. Stainless Steel 12

8 01922A Screw, H.H.C, 5/8-11 x 1-1/4" Lg. Steel 6

01923A Screw, H.H.C, 3/4-10 x 1-1/2" Lg. Steel 8

13576 13576 Screw, H.H.C, 3/4-10 x 1-3/4" Lg. Steel 10 15

9 04225B 02497B 02382B 02176B Seat Rubber EPDM/Stainless Steel 1 1 1 1

10 -- -- -- -- Seat  Cast Bronze 1 1 1 1

11 02494A Screw, R.H., 10-24 x 1/2" Lg. Stainless Steel 4

02496A Screw, R.H., 10-24 x 3/8" Lg. Stainless Steel 6

02383A Screw, H.H.C, 5/16-18 x 1/2" Lg. Stainless Steel 8

07932 Screw, H.H.C, 3/8-16 x 1/2" Lg. Stainless Steel 12

--Indicates no replacement part available 

*Indicates replacement part is only available in Sub-Assembly listed below

Sub-Assembly
2, 4, 6, 7, 

9, 11
04221B 02491B 02376B 05703B Clapper Assembly

April, 2012




